
PENN NATIONAL - May 17, 2011 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW4 L) Claiming Price: $10,000 - $9,000
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $840 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $21,840
Value of Race: $21,840 1st $12,600, 2nd $5,040, 3rd $2,310, 4th $1,260, 5th $630
Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy
Off at: 8:28 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
7May11 5PEN6

21Dec10 6PEN6

16Apr11 2CT6

14Mar11 6PEN10

12Apr11 5PEN1

4
2
3
1
5

Boxer Shorts (Whitney, Dana)
More Ways Than One (Munar, Luis)
Itineris (Acosta, J.)
Third of July (Birriel, Michael)
Golden Biscuit (Gonzalez, Pedro)

116
116
116
110
114

L
L f
L bf
L bf
L b

4
2
3
1
5

2
3
5
4
1

22 1/2

46

3Head

5
11/2

25

45

31 1/2

5
1Head

15

46

31/2

5
22

16

21/2

38

5
42

113

21 1/2

311

410

5

3.10
10.00
1.80
8.70

1.30*

driving
no match for winner
lacked late response
passed one late
outrun

Fractional Times: 23.76 47.64 1:12.82 1:25.68 Final Time: 1:38.99
Split Times: (23:88) (25:18) (12:86) (13:31)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Boxer Shorts, Chestnut Gelding, by Two Punch out of Green Jeans, by Green Dancer. Foaled May 27, 2006 in Virginia.
Breeder: Althea Richards. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

2 Claimed Horse(s): Boxer Shorts New Trainer: Brandon L. Kulp New Owner: Sittin Chilly Stable
Golden Biscuit New Trainer: John D. Conner New Owner: Amy J. Hartman

Claiming Prices: 4 - Boxer Shorts: $10,000; 2 - More Ways Than One: $10,000; 3 - Itineris: $10,000; 1 - Third of July: $10,000; 5 -
Golden Biscuit: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Runaway Brute (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $25,765
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Boxer Shorts 8.20 4.40 2.40
2 More Ways Than One 8.00 2.40
3 Itineris 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-2 33.80 16,890
$2.00 Trifecta 4-2-3 53.00 10,956
$2.00 Pick 3 7-1-4 (3 correct) 143.00 2,709

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

4 Boxer Shorts 2 21/2 2Head 15 16 113

2 More Ways Than One 3 43 46 1/2 47 1/2 26 213

3 Itineris 5 33 35 37 36 1/2 314 1/2

1 Third of July 4 59 511 1/2 513 1/2 516 1/2 425 1/2

5 Golden Biscuit 1 11/2 1Head 25 414 1/2 535 1/2

Trainers: 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Punt, Lori; 3 - Grove, Christopher; 1 - Stabile, Anthony; 5 - Kreiser, Timothy

Owners: 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 -Lori S. Punt; 3 - Feifarek, Christopher J. and Stern, Dianne; 1 -Anthony A. Stabile; 5 -Timothy N. Hopkins;

Footnotes
BOXER SHORTS vied for the lead from the two path, then drew off on the far turn and finished under mild encouragement. MORE WAYS THAN ONE was
unhurried early, raced two wide on the last turn, then made a late bid but was no match for the winner. ITINERIS was close up early, saved ground on the
far turn, then lacked a late response. THIRD OF JULY was outrun to mid stretch then passed one late. GOLDEN BISCUIT vied for the lead from along the
inside, then faltered on the second turn and was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=05/17/2011&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=05/17/2011&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR

