PENN NATIONAL - May 17, 2011 - Race 7

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW4 L) Claiming Price: \$10,000 - \$9,000

One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008)

Purse: \$21,000

Plus: \$840 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$21,840

Value of Race: \$21,840 1st \$12,600, 2nd \$5,040, 3rd \$2,310, 4th \$1,260, 5th \$630

Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy Off at: 8:28 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7May11 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	4	Boxer Shorts (Whitney, Dana)	116 L	4	2	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>6</sup>	1 <sup>13</sup>	3.10	driving
21Dec10 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	2	More Ways Than One (Munar, Luis)	116 Lf	2	3	4 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	10.00	no match for winner
16Apr11 <sup>2</sup> CT <sup>6</sup>	3	Itineris (Acosta, J.)	116 L bf	3	5	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>8</sup>	3 <sup>11</sup>	1.80	lacked late response
14Mar11 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>10</sup>	1	Third of July (Birriel, Michael)	110 L bf	1	4	5	5	5	5	4 <sup>10</sup>	8.70	passed one late
12Apr11 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	5	Golden Biscuit (Gonzalez, Pedro)	114 Lb	5	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	5	1.30*	outrun

Fractional Times: 23.76 47.64 1:12.82 1:25.68 Final Time: 1:38.99

**Split Times:** (23:88) (25:18) (12:86) (13:31)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Boxer Shorts, Chestnut Gelding, by Two Punch out of Green Jeans, by Green Dancer. Foaled May 27, 2006 in Virginia.

Breeder: Althea Richards. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

2 Claimed Horse(s): Boxer Shorts New Trainer: Brandon L. Kulp New Owner: Sittin Chilly Stable New Trainer: John D. Conner New Owner: Amy J. Hartman

Claiming Prices: 4 - Boxer Shorts: \$10,000; 2 - More Ways Than One: \$10,000; 3 - Itineris: \$10,000; 1 - Third of July: \$10,000; 5 -

Golden Biscuit: \$10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Runaway Brute (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$25,765

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Boxer Shorts	8.20	4.40	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	4-2	33.80	16,890
2	More Ways Than One		8.00	2.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-2-3	53.00	10,956
3	Itineris			2.80	\$2.00 Pick 3	7-1-4 (3 correct)	143.00	2,709

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
	4	Boxer Shorts	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>6</sup>	1 <sup>13</sup>
	2	More Ways Than One	3	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>6</sup>	2 <sup>13</sup>
	3	Itineris	5	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>7</sup>	3 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>14</sup> 1/2
1	1	Third of July	4	5 <sup>9</sup>	5 11 1/2	5 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>16</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>25</sup> 1/2
	5	Golden Biscuit	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>14 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>35 1/2</sup>

Trainers: 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Punt, Lori; 3 - Grove, Christopher; 1 - Stabile, Anthony; 5 - Kreiser, Timothy

Owners: 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 -Lori S. Punt; 3 - Feifarek, Christopher J. and Stern, Dianne; 1 -Anthony A. Stabile; 5 -Timothy N. Hopkins;

## **Footnotes**

BOXER SHORTS vied for the lead from the two path, then drew off on the far turn and finished under mild encouragement. MORE WAYS THAN ONE was unhurried early, raced two wide on the last turn, then made a late bid but was no match for the winner. ITINERIS was close up early, saved ground on the far turn, then lacked a late response. THIRD OF JULY was outrun to mid stretch then passed one late. GOLDEN BISCUIT vied for the lead from along the inside, then faltered on the second turn and was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.